© © ~ [0 IE- w N -

o
[

B
w N

2o
(SIS

16
17
18
19
20

21
22

23

24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34
35
36
37

38
39

40

41
42

43

Texas Commission on Environment Quality
Texas Emissions Reduction Plan
Emissions Reduction Incentive Grants

FY 2004 2nd Round Applications
Applications Recommended for Selection

(Grants are not final until contracts are signed. List is subject to change.)

APPENDIX 5

July 28, 2004
Tons Per
Total Projected  Day of NOx Projected
App. Number Applicant Approved Amount  NOx Reduction Reduced Cost per Ton Category Equipment/Vehicles
20042396 Austin White Lime Company $117,000 16.84 0.0135 $6,948 Repower Trucks
20042147 Centex Materials, LLC $221,580 32.35 0.0259 $6,849 Repower Equipment
20042395 Austin White Lime Company $828,000 118.36 0.0676 $6,995 Replacement Equipment
20042315 Texas Aggregates, LLC $463,000 66.21 0.0530 $6,993 Replacement Equipment
20042086 Texas Lehigh Cement Company LP $455,254 65.04 0.0372 $7,000 Replacement Trucks and Equipment
20042091 BFI Waste Systems of North America, Inc. $204,000 29.19 0.0234 $6,989 Repower Equipment
20042095 Dean Word Company, Ltd. $331,000 47.42 0.0271 $6,980 Replacement Equipment
20042270 Texas Lehigh Cement Company LP $96,670 13.81 0.0110 $7,000 Replacement Rail Car Mover
20042418 Shumaker Enterprises, Inc. $208,950 29.85 0.0171 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042065 Texas Lehigh Cement Company LP $130,690 18.67 0.0149 $7,000 Repower Equipment
20042063 Texas Landfill Management, LLC $264,600 37.80 0.0302 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042327 J & J Stone Company, Inc. $98,441 14.06 0.0113 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042456 Weisman Equipment Company, Ltd $436,030 62.29 0.0356 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042455 Weisman Equipment Company, Ltd $92,540 13.22 0.0076 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042278 Schroeder Construction Company, Ltd $88,270 12.61 0.0101 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042417 Shumaker Enterprises, Inc. $45,913 6.56 0.0052 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042295 Ella Contracting, Inc. $112,381 16.05 0.0128 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042210 Centex Materials, LLC $22,533 3.22 0.0026 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042350 TXI Owen Plant $105,280 15.04 0.0086 $7,000 Repower Equipment
20042439 S & M Businesses, Inc. dba Austin Wood Rec. $82,797 11.83 0.0059 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042183 KBJ Partnership $48,826 6.98 0.0047 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042356 Haegelin Construction Company, Ltd. $81,970 11.71 0.0094 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042400 Cemex Construction Materials, LP $149,730 21.39 0.0122 $7,000 Replacement Cement Mixer
20042454 Weisman Equipment Company, Ltd $10,272 147 0.0012 $7,000 Repower Equipment
20042132 Elgin Butler Brick Co. $65,380 9.34 0.0075 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042155 Yarrington Road Materials, LP $98,000 14.00 0.0080 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042321 Aguado Stone, Inc. $49,377 7.05 0.0056 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042185 K&K Enterprises $21,394 3.06 0.0020 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042026 K&K Enterprises $17,480 2.50 0.0014 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042209 K&K Enterprises $24,001 3.43 0.0027 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042426 Capital Excavation Company $20,233 2.89 0.0023 $7,000 Repower Equipment
20042028 B & B Tractor & Parts $13,045 1.86 0.0015 $7,000 Replacement Truck
20042181 Austin Engineering Company, Inc $9,310 133 0.0011 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042208 Cunningham Constructors & Assoc. $22,878 3.27 0.0019 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042317 ID/Guerra, LP $30,407 4.34 0.0025 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042337 Southwest Constructors, Inc. $14,693 2.10 0.0012 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042437 Denver's Towing $7,366 1.05 0.0008 $7,000 Replacement Truck
Buses - Englehard PM filter
20042357 Eanes ISD $7,490 1.07 0.0009 $7,000 Retrofit/Add-on wi/engine recalibration
20042110 Texas Landfill Management, LLC $36,398 7.35 0.0059 $4,955 Repower Equipment
20042272 Dean Word Company, Ltd. $396,000 56.63 0.0324 $6,993 Repower Equipment
20042296 Odeen Hibbs Trucking Company $285,000 40.78 0.0326 $6,989 Replacement Trucks
20042266 Transit Mix Concrete and Materials Company $249,000 35.65 0.0285 $6,985 Replacement Trucks
20042184 KBJ Partnership $6,000 2.25 0.0015 $2,667 Replacement Equipment
AUSTIN AREA $6,069,179 871.91 0.59 $6,961

Repower and

infrastructure: on-site

electrification and idle Tug boats and shore power
20042122 Moran Towing of Texas $116,500 79.58 0.0637 $1,464 reduction infrastructure



sjgarcia
APPENDIX 5


o0 b~ W

AW N

10
11

12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27

28
29
30
31

Texas Commission on Environment Quality
Texas Emissions Reduction Plan
Emissions Reduction Incentive Grants

FY 2004 2nd Round Applications
Applications Recommended for Selection

(Grants are not final until contracts are signed. List is subject to change.)

July 28, 2004
Tons Per
Total Projected  Day of NOx Projected
App. Number Applicant Approved Amount  NOx Reduction Reduced Cost per Ton Category Equipment/Vehicles
20042107 Great Lakes Carbon, LLC $130,400 29.18 0.0233 $4,469 Repower Equipment
Switcher Locomotives -
Railpower Technologies
20042130 Kansas City Southern Railway $1,500,000 244.62 0.1398 $6,132 Repower "Green Goat" Hybrid System
20042366 Golden Triangle Landfill, TX, LP $29,010 5.67 0.0045 $5,116 Repower Equipment
20042292 Rose City Sand Corp. $80,000 11.52 0.0092 $6,944 Replacement Equipment
20042334 North Star Steel Texas, Inc. $258,000 36.99 0.0296 $6,975 Replacement Equipment
Infrastructure:
on-vehicle Switcher Locomotives -
electrification/idle EcoTrans Auxiliary Power Unit
20042054 Trans Global Solutions $68,000 18.92 0.0151 $3,594 reduction llde Reduction System
BEAUMONT-PORT ARTHUR AREA $2,181,910 426.48 0.29 $5,116
20042044 Gulf Marine Fabricators $973,000 139.12 0.1113 $6,994 Repower Equipment
20042159 Terminal Transportation, Inc. $33,000 4.72 0.0038 $6,992 Repower Equipment
20042371 Kiewit Offshore Services, Ltd. $175,365 26.30 0.0210 $6,668 Repower Equipment
20042376 Berry Contracting, LP dba Bay Ltd. $726,631 105.21 0.0842 $6,906 Repower Equipment
CORPUS CHRISTI AREA $1,907,996 275.35 0.22 $6,929
20042137 Union Pacific Railroad Company $7,187,500 1625.08 0.9286 $4,423 Replacement Switcher Locomotives
Switcher Locomotives
-Railpower Technologies
20042071 Burlington Northern & Santa Fe Railway Co. $3,000,000 712.55 0.3167 $4,210 Replacement "Green Goat" Hybrid System
20042114 Red Dog Tracks, Inc. $310,000 82.43 0.0471 $3,761 Repower Truck and Equipment
Switcher Locomotives
-Railpower Technologies
20042136a Union Pacific Railroad Company $3,020,000 748.91 0.5991 $4,033 Replacement "Green Goat" Hybrid System
20042207 TXI Operations LP $225,759 49.57 0.0397 $4,554 Repower Trucks and Equipment
20042346 North Texas Municipal Water District $122,923 31.05 0.0248 $3,959 Repower Equipment
Repower and
20042194 Trinity Materials, Inc. $495,914 89.00 0.0509 $5,572 replacement Trucks and Equipment
20042268 Texas Lime Company $226,528 41.31 0.0330 $5,484 Repower Equipment
20042101 Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. $1,325,000 189.33 0.1082 $6,998 Replacement Equipment
Repower and
20042171a Vulcan Construction Materials, LP $1,574,930 224.99 0.1529 $7,000 replacement Trucks and Equipment
Repower and
20042094 Wildcat Cranes, Inc. $280,900 44.19 0.0253 $6,357 replacement Equipment
20042048 TXI Operations L.P. $221,000 31.71 0.0254 $6,969 Repower Equipment
20042027 DCMM Rental One, Ltd. $12,850 3.11 0.0025 $4,132 Purchase Equipment
20042059 BAR Constructors, Inc. $140,000 20.09 0.0161 $6,969 Replacement Equipment
20042109 Austin Bridge & Road, L.P. $433,000 61.94 0.0496 $6,991 Replacement Equipment
20042096 Commercial Metals Company $189,000 27.01 0.0154 $6,999 Replacement Equipment
20042099 Commercial Metals Company $228,000 32.64 0.0187 $6,985 Replacement Equipment
20042083 TISEO Paving Company $157,000 2251 0.0129 $6,975 Replacement Equipment
Buses - Cleaire "Longview"
20042142 Dallas Area Rapid Transit $535,000 79.57 0.0354 $6,724 Retrofit/Add-on Emission Reduction System
20042141 Foundation Drillers, Inc. $346,000 49.50 ERR $6,990 Repower Trucks and Equipment
Replacement and
20042435 Texas Shafts, Inc. $206,000 29.51 0.0169 $6,981 Repower Equipment
20042352 Liberty Leasing, Inc. $876,000 125.23 0.1002 $6,995 Replacement Equipment
20042222 Wright Construction Co., Inc. $265,000 37.93 0.0303 $6,987 Replacement Equipment
20042424 Cowtown Bus Charters $54,000 7.73 0.0044 $6,986 Repower Bus
20042367 RWS Transport, LP $745,000 106.46 0.0852 $6,998 Replacement Trucks
Bus - Englehard PM Filter
20042240 Dallas County Schools $1,283,000 183.38 0.0734 $6,996 Retrofit/Add-on wi/engine recalibration
20042212 TXI Chaparral Steel Midlothian LP $105,000 15.02 0.0120 $6,991 Repower Equipment
20042153 Acme Brick Company $406,000 58.02 0.0420 $6,998 Replacement Trucks and Equipment
20042410 Ranger Excavating, LP $90,230 12.89 0.0103 $7,000 Repower Equipment
20042197 JMG Construction, Inc. $81,480 11.64 0.0093 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042364 Fort Worth Excavating, Inc. $88,830 12.69 0.0102 $7,000 Repower Equipment




32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41

42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62

63
64

65

66
67
68

69
70

71

72
73
74

75
76

7
78

79

80
81

82
83

84

85
86
87
88

Texas Commission on Environment Quality
Texas Emissions Reduction Plan
Emissions Reduction Incentive Grants

FY 2004 2nd Round Applications
Applications Recommended for Selection

(Grants are not final until contracts are signed. List is subject to change.)

July 28, 2004
Tons Per
Total Projected  Day of NOx Projected
App. Number Applicant Approved Amount  NOx Reduction Reduced  Cost per Ton Category Equipment/Vehicles
20042381 J.D. Abrams, LP $165,900 23.70 0.0135 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042361 Jimmy Evans Company, Ltd. $119,070 17.01 0.0136 $7,000 Repower Equipment
20042038 Big Excavation, Inc. $256,984 36.71 0.0294 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042234 CW Young Construction LP $45,220 6.46 0.0052 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042205 HJG Trucking Company $45,669 6.52 0.0052 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042423 Rock Solid Crushed Stone $134,890 19.27 0.0154 $7,000 Repower Equipment
20042227 Collin County Equipment LTD $126,549 18.08 0.0145 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042085 Liberty Leasing, Inc. $117,530 16.79 0.0134 $7,000 Repower Equipment
20042206 Fincher and Rambo, Inc. $78,548 11.22 0.0090 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042221 1zzarelli & Holdgate, LTD $41,003 5.86 0.0047 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042281 Woody Contractors, Inc. $79,170 11.31 0.0065 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042448 Armor Aggregates, Ltd. dba Armor Materials $50,400 7.20 0.0058 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042247 Ascend Alliance, LP $131,929 18.85 0.0151 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042304 William J. Schultz, Inc. $148,882 21.27 0.0106 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042319 Mike Albert, Inc. $29,996 4.29 0.0034 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042449 Armor Aggregates, Ltd. dba Armor Materials $50,905 7.27 0.0058 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042362 Four D Construction, Inc. $25,333 3.62 0.0029 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042318 Mike Albert, Inc. $18,580 2.65 0.0021 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042397 Austin White Lime Company $26,180 3.74 0.0025 $7,000 Replacement Truck
20042112 Boyer, Inc. $63,889 9.13 0.0073 $7,000 Repower Equipment
20042057 Viking Industries, Inc. $84,560 12.08 0.0097 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042231 Mike Albert, Inc. $7,630 1.09 0.0009 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042053 North Texas Contracting, Inc $109,830 15.69 0.0126 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042182 Precision Management and Construction $66,780 9.54 0.0076 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042229 Craig, Sheffiled and Austin, Inc. $17,780 2.54 0.0013 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042187 W G Cullim & Company $41,930 5.99 0.0048 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042339 SYB Construction Company, Inc. $28,000 4.00 0.0032 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042214 Rodman Equipment Services, Inc. $85,750 12.25 0.0098 $7,000 Repower Equipment
20042238 Collin County Equipment, LTD $30,450 4.35 0.0035 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042128 Oldcastle APG Texas, Inc. dba Custom-C $33,530 4.79 0.0038 $7,000 Replacement Truck
20042186 Precision Management and Construction $17,731 2.53 0.0020 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042369 Dannie Williams $38,043 5.43 0.0043 $7,000 Replacement Truck
20042031 TXI Operations L.P. $48,580 6.94 0.0056 $7,000 Repower Equipment
20042232 Schramme Construction Company $13,020 1.86 0.0011 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042409 Cowtown Bus Charters, Inc. $101,850 14.55 0.0083 $7,000 Repower Bus
20042213 TXI Chaparral Steel, LP $48,510 6.93 0.0055 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042140 Thomas Valek $13,930 1.99 0.0016 $7,000 Repower Equipment
20042267 Texas Lime Company $100,820 14.40 0.0115 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042139 James B. Arnold Construction, Inc. $77,910 11.13 0.0089 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042046 Double Eagle Foundation Drilling, Inc. $35,644 5.09 0.0041 $7,000 Replacement Truck
20042305 Moss Construction Company, Inc. $64,757 9.25 0.0074 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042373 Hawk Steel Industries, Inc. $60,970 8.71 0.0070 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042345 Lloyd D. Nabors Demolition, Inc. $17,150 2.45 0.0020 $7,000 Repower Equipment
20042188 BNB Structures $1,626 0.23 0.0002 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042445 AAA Asphalt Paving, Inc. $48,669 6.95 0.0056 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042248 Brown Excavation Company, Inc. $39,213 5.60 0.0045 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042302 Southern Mechanical Plumbing, Inc. $43,841 6.26 0.0050 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042422 Schroeder Construction Co. $28,431 4.06 0.0032 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042014 Wade Thornton $13,860 1.98 0.0011 $7,000 Repower Equipment
20042403 Zemer International, LLC $12,810 1.83 0.0015 $7,000 Repower Equipment
20042271 Collin County Equipment, LTD $23,425 3.35 0.0027 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042191 SMB Enterprises $5,110 0.73 0.0006 $7,000 Purchase Equipment
20042303 Larrett, Inc. $34,540 4.93 0.0039 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042256 Walter Torrance dba North Texas Sand $32,357 4.62 0.0037 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042380 James C. Meek & Scott S. Meek $15,890 2.27 0.0018 $7,000 Replacement Equipment
20042230 Collin County Equipment LTD $7,490 1.07 0.0009 $7,000 Purchase Equipment
20042013 Granbury Excavating, Inc. $1,470 0.21 0.0002 $7,000 Purchase Equipment




89

90

91

92

93

S

©oo~N O

11
12

13

14

15
16
17

18
19

20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27

28

29

Texas Commission on Environment Quality

Texas Emissions Reduction Plan
Emissions Reduction Incentive Grants
FY 2004 2nd Round Applications

Applications Recommended for Selection
(Grants are not final until contracts are signed. List is subject to change.)

July 28, 2004
Tons Per
Total Projected  Day of NOx Projected
App. Number Applicant Approved Amount  NOx Reduction Reduced Cost per Ton Category Equipment/Vehicles
Repower and
20042289 The Letco Group, I. P. $250,488 47.25 0.0236 $5,301 replacement Trucks and Equipment
Replacement, new
purchase, and
Infrastructure: on-site
electrification/idle Electric Cargo Tugs and
20042228 Worldwide Flight Service, Inc. $869,000 124.23 0.0994 $6,995 reduction Infrastructure
20042138 Bulk Services Transportation, Inc. $600,000 90.32 0.0723 $6,643 Replacement Trucks and Equipment
20042354 Oscar Renda Contracting, Inc. $278,138 40.34 0.0323 $6,895 Replacement Equipment
20042093 Claude Cox $254,000 36.36 0.0291 $6,986 Repower Equipment
DALLAS-FORT WORTH AREA $29,693,983 5,564.12 ERR $5,337
20042097 Commercial Metals Company $97,000 13.87 0.0079 $6,994 Replacement Equipment
20042152 Key Energy Services, Inc. $360,018 100.03 0.0800 $3,599 Repower Equipment
EL PASO COUNTY $457,018 113.90 0.09 $4,012
Switcher Locomotives
-Railpower Technologies
20042136b Union Pacific Railroad Company $3,020,000 570.28 0.4562 $5,296 Replacement "Green Goat" Hybrid System
Repower and
20042451 Hanson Aggregates, Inc. $1,225,866 175.12 0.1401 $7,000 replacement Equipment
Switcher Locomotives
-Railpower Technologies
20042478 CANAC Transportation Management, Inc. $3,450,000 534.98 0.2675 $6,449 Replacement "Green Goat" Hybrid System
20042331 Harris Construction Company, Ltd. $45,671 11.49 0.0077 $3,973 Replacement Equipment
20042195 Nature's Way Resource Management, Inc. $13,509 4.23 0.0024 $3,195 Repower Equipment
20042411 Shippers Stevedoring Company $338,139 50.22 0.0402 $6,733 Replacement Equipment
20042113 Jancintoport International, LP $710,000 101.53 0.0812 $6,993 Replacement Equipment
20042090 Hodges Ready Mix Company, Inc. $39,458 6.50 0.0052 $6,070 Repower Equipment
20042193 TXI Clodine Expanded Shale & Clay Products Pl $270,000 38.57 0.0309 $7,000 Repower Equipment
Switcher Locomotives
-Railpower Technologies
20042226 Rail Link Inc. dba RL Switching $594,000 84.88 0.0679 $6,998 Replacement "Green Goat" Hybrid System
20042308 Robinson Iron & Metal Company, Inc. $1,280,000 182.87 0.1045 $6,999 Replacement Equipment
20042078 Houston Tubulars, Inc. $229,000 32.80 0.0262 $6,982 Replacement Equipment
20042447 Gulf Stream Marine, Inc. $102,550 14.65 0.0117 $7,000 Replacements Equipment
Switcher Locomotives
-Railpower Technologies
20042341 Galveston Railroad, LP $585,000 83.71 0.0372 $6,988 Replacement "Green Goat" Hybrid System
Switcher Locomotives
-Railpower Technologies
20042262 Watco Companies, Inc. $916,000 130.96 0.1048 $6,995 Replacement "Green Goat" Hybrid System
20042135 Remedial Construction Services, LP $135,000 19.37 0.0155 $6,969 Replacement Equipment
20042150 Gulf Stream Marine $105,000 15.06 0.0120 $6,972 Replacement Equipment
20042310 AIMCOR Global Industrial Services $943,000 134.84 0.1079 $6,994 Replacement Equipment
20042298 Cherry Crushed Concrete, Inc. $460,000 65.75 0.0526 $6,996 Replacement Equipment
20042382 Commercial Metals Company $74,000 10.67 0.0061 $6,935 Replacement Equipment
20042180 Rose Acquisition, LLP $132,000 18.91 0.0108 $6,980 Replacement Equipment
20042384 Durwood Greene Construction, LP $103,000 14.73 0.0118 $6,993 Replacement Equipment
20042167 Dixie Box & Crating of Texas, Inc. $125,000 17.97 0.0144 $6,956 Replacement Equipment
20042250 Dorsett Brothers Concrete Supply, Inc. $111,000 15.94 0.0128 $6,964 Replacement Trucks
20042035 L&W Excavators, Inc. $332,000 47.52 0.0380 $6,987 Replacement Equipment
20042165 Genesis Aircraft Support, Inc $75,000 10.75 0.0061 $6,979 Replacement Equipment
20042323 Galveston Party Boats, Inc. $445,350 71.71 0.0287 $6,210 Repower Commercial Vessel
20042275 Echo Towing Service, Inc. $177,516 50.20 0.0287 $3,536 Repower Push Boats
20042413 Echo Towing Service, Inc. $177,516 50.20 0.0287 $3,536 Repower Push Boats




30

31
32
33
34
35

36

37

38
39

40

41

42

43

=

w

203

Texas Commission on Environment Quality
Texas Emissions Reduction Plan
Emissions Reduction Incentive Grants

FY 2004 2nd Round Applications
Applications Recommended for Selection

(Grants are not final until contracts are signed.

List is subject to change.)

July 28, 2004
Tons Per
Total Projected  Day of NOx Projected
App. Number Applicant Approved Amount  NOx Reduction Reduced Cost per Ton Category Equipment/Vehicles
20042198 Laxson Boats, Inc. $177,516 47.69 0.0273 $3,722 Repower Push Boat
Switcher Locomotives
-Railpower Technologies
20042220 Railserve, Inc. $8,305,000 1186.47 0.6780 $7,000 Replacement "Green Goat" Hybrid System
20042459 Inter-Bay Marine, Inc. $43,150 8.61 0.0049 $5,012 Repower Push Boat
20042320 Buffalo Marine Services, Inc. $1,892,000 270.32 0.1802 $6,999 Repower Tug Boat
20042215 Pool Company Texas Ltd $230,000 32.86 0.0188 $7,000 Repower Equipment
20042070 Boring & Tunneling Company of America, Inc. $123,882 19.17 0.0153 $6,462 Replacement Generator Sets
Repower and
20042440 Breathwit Marine Contractors, Inc $503,497 154.91 0.0885 $3,250 replacement Equpment and push/tow boats
20042293 Houston Marine Services, Inc. $1,625,000 232.55 0.1163 $6,988 Repower Push Boats
20042061 Williams Brothers Construction Co. Inc. $3,730,000 532.95 0.4264 $6,999 Repower Equpment
20042265 Hazlett Drilling & Supply, Inc. $683,150 119.72 0.0684 $5,706 Repower Equpment
20042156 Waste Management of Texas, Inc. $2,215,000 316.44 0.1808 $7,000 Replacment Trucks
20042145 Williams Brothers Const. Co., Inc. $29,000 4.20 0.0034 $6,905 Repower Equpment
20042216 Pool Company Texas Ltd $194,748 34.61 0.0277 $5,628 Repower Equpment
Infrastructure:
on-vehicle Swicher Locomotive -
electrification/idle EcoTrans Auxliary Power Unit
20042060 Trans Global Solutions $442,000 163.99 0.1312 $2,695 reduction Idle Reducton System
HOUSTON-GALVESTON AREA $36,408,518 5,690.89 3.72 $6,398
20042393 Dean Word Co., Ltd $120,000 30.26 0.0242 $3,966 Replacement Stationary generator sets
20042068 Timms Trucking & Excavating, Ltd. $61,867 15.72 0.0105 $3,936 Repower Equpment
Infrastructure:
on-vehicle Swicher Locomotive -
electrification/idle EcoTrans Auxliary Power Unit
20042064 Alamo Gulf Coast Railroad $34,000 9.46 0.0076 $3,594 reduction Idle Reducton System
Repowers and
20042358 Martin Marietta Materials Southwest, Ltd. $418,606 59.80 0.0399 $7,000 Replacements Equpment
Repower and
20042171b Vulcan Construction Materials, LP $1,913,450 273.35 0.1783 $7,000 replacement Trucks and Equipment
SAN ANTONIO AREA $2,547,923 388.59 0.26 $6,557
20042056 The Sabine Mining Company $427,450 69.55 0.0556 $6,146 Replacement Equpment
Infrastructure: on-site
electrification/idle Infrastructure for stationary
20042204 New Waskom Gas, LP $372,000 53.19 0.0426 $6,994 reduction COmpressor pumps
TYLER-LONGVIEW AREA $799,450 122.74 0.10 $6,514
20042015 Fordyce Ltd. $337,000 48.18 0.0385 $6,995 Repower Equpment
20042257 El Toro Farms, JV $47,390 8.07 0.0065 $5,872 Repower Trucks and Equipment
20042002 Rexco Inc. $20,000 2.98 0.4255 $6,715 Replacement Equpment
20042264 Arrow Drilling Company $424,000 60.66 0.0347 $6,990 Repower Equpment
VICTORIA COUNTY $828,390 119.89 0.51 $6,910
TOTALS $80,894,367 13,573.87 | ERR | $5,960

Note: Some projects may operate in more than one area. Projects are listed by a primary area.






